
SURNAME NAME ORGANIZATION COUNTRY EMAIL

Abdellatif Mahmoud IHEC - Carthage Tunisia mahmoudabdellatif@yahoo.fr

Abu Hatab Assem SLU Sweden assem.abouhatab@shi.se

Agrawal Shiv Kumar ICARDA Morocco SK.Agrawal@cgiar.org

Ajlouni Mohamed

Association of Agricultural Research Institute

Jordan m.ajlouni@cgiar.org

Akesbi Najib IAV HII - Rabat Morocco n.akesbi@iav.ac.ma

Al Mohany Zinab Jordan

Ammor Fouad GERM Morocco maroctempus@gmail.com

Atta Yasmin Egypt yasmina_ata@yahoo.com

Badreldin Nasem Suez Canal University - North Sinai Egypt nasem.badreldin@gmail.com

Bassalah Ahmed Méditerravenir Tunisia a.bassalah@gmail.com 

Baya Zitoune ANFEDR - Comité Algérie Algeria anfedr@yahoo.fr

Belkhir Nedra Forum Italo Tunisino Tunisia nedrabelkhir@yahoo.fr

Benbraham Philiela avocate Algeria

Benhamou Farida apinatura2012@gmail.com

Benjelloun Sabah Consultante, Nutrition et DSéveloppement 

Humains

Morocco jelloune@yahoo.com

Bensoltane Fatma FDSN Méditerranée Tunisia bensoltanef@gmail.com

Bentahar Sarrah FDSN Méditerranée Algeria bentahar.sarah@gmail.COM 

Bouhalila Ramla Algeria r.bouhalila@gmail.com 

Bresciano Carlo Ferrero Italy carlo.bresciano@ferrero.com

Cantaro Giorgia Forum Italo Tunisino Italy giorgia.cantaro@libero.it

Casalaspro Tiziano Ass. Cuochi Brianza Italy tcasala@tin.it

Cesaretti Leonardo CIME Italy aclicesena@libero.it

Chalghoumi Baddredine Photographe Tunisia chalghoumi.badreddine@gmail.com

Cherbonnier Marina YPARD Italy marina.cherbonnier@ypard.net

Coppé Brigitte Belgium

Cornet Charlotte FDSN Méditerranée Belgium charlottemcornet@gmail.com

Dastoli Virgilio CIME Italy presidente@movimentoeuropeo.it  

De Simone Chiara Social Media Team Expo Italy chiara.desimone.cds@gmail.com

Debrun Aymeric CIHEAM France debrun@iamm.fr

Dewan Christiane Collectif des Femmes Belgium info@collectifdesfemmes.be



Djeddi Hadjira ACDEJA Algeria acdeja@yahoo.fr

Dridi Nadia Présidente ass. Nvle Femmes et Jeunes Algeria dridi_nadia@yahoo.fr

Duwayri Mahmud University of Jordan - Amman Jordan duwayri@ju.edu.jo

El Rakkad Hanan Bibliotheca Alexandrina Egypt hanan.elrakkad@bibalex.org

Fawzy Sameh Bibliotheca Alexandrina Egypt sameh.fawzy@bibalex.org 

Ferragina Eugenia CNR Italy eugenia.ferragina@issm.cnr.it 

Ferretta Olimpia European Movement Italy Italy olimpia.ferretta@gmail.com 

Ferruta Ugo European Movement Italy Italy ugo.ferruta@gmail.com

Fiani Josse Dora Knowledge Economy Foundation Egypt jdf@fiani.com.eg 

Frayssignes Julien IAM Montpellier France frayssignes@iamm.fr

Ftouhi Hind IAV HII - Rabat Morocco hindftouhi@gmail.com

Gasmi Mabrouka Freelance Tunisia mabgasmi@yahoo.fr

Goussios Dimitris Directeur du Laboratoire de l'Espace Rural et 

Professeur à l'Université de Thessalie

Greece dimitris goussios@uth.gr

Gyawali Sanjaya ICARDA Morocco s.gyawali@cgiar.org 

Hammami Eljezia Ministère de la femme Tunisie eljeziah@gmail.com

Holderness Mark GFAR/FAO Italy mark.holderness@fao.org

Huertas Ana YPARD Spain a.huertasfransisco@googlemail.com

Huksen Sigrid Italy/Germany presidente@movimentoeuropeo.it 

Jouen Damien YPARD France damien.jouen@gmail.com

Karaoui Akrem TYC Tunisia akrem.karoui@gmail.com

Kerraz Nadia Comité Algérie Algeria ndiakerr@yahoo.fr

Khader Bichara FDSN Méditerranée Belgium bichara.khader@uclouvain.be

Kröner Henrick FDSN Méditerranée Netherlands kroner@leuchsenhof.eu 

Lahmar Mohamed Tunisia mhmdlahmar@gmail.com

Laith Said Ministère de l'Agriculture Morocco s.laith@agriculture.gov.ma

Lenucci Vincenzo Directeur Confagricoltura Italy  Lenucci@confagricoltura.it

Maesano Giulia YPARD Italy giuliamaesano@hotmail.it

Maggipinto Cristiano MAECI Italy cristiano.maggipinto@esteri.it

Mamdouh Mabrouk Bibliotheca Alexandrina Egypt mamdouh.mabrouk@bibalex.org

Marty-Gauquié Henry BEI France h.marty@bei.org 

Marzouki Salima COFOWANA Tunisia marzoukisalima@hotmail.com

Masciotta Pier Luigi GFAR/FAO Italy pierluigi.masciotta@fao.org



Medawar Samir Faculty of Agriculture Lebanon samirmedawar@hotmail.com

Mehaina Mohamed Bibliotheca Alexandrina Egypt mohamed.mehaina@bibalex.org

Mraidi Rabii YPARD Tunisia rmraidi@gnet.tn

Muamba Placide Collectif des Femmes Belgium mmuamba@hotmail.com

Noha Omar Director Publishing Egypt noha.omar@bibalex.org

Nothomb Charles-Ferdinand FDSN Méditerranée Belgium cfn@nothomb.org 

Nothomb Michèle Belgium michelenothomb@gmail.com 

Omar Noha Bibliotheca Alexandrina Egypt Noha.Omar@bibalex.org 

Othmani Sara Forum Italo Tunisino Tunisia sara.othmani92@gmail.com

Othmani Sameh Forum Italo Tunisino Tunisia sameh.othmani@libero.it

Ouaddr Djamel Ass. Nvle Femmes et Jeunes Algeria ouaddr.djamel@hotmail.it

Peltre Gérard RED/MER France gerard.peltre@wanadoo.fr

Piattella Massimiliano Ministère de l'Agriculture Italy m.piattella@politicheagricole.it 

Popovic Jovana YPARD Serbia jovana_984@hotmail.com

Poutsiakas Nikos Université de Thessalie Greece nikospoutsiakas@yahoo.gr

Price Thomas GFAR/FAO UK thomas.price@fao.org 

Quiroga Gabriela KIT Netherlands g.quiroga@kit.nl

Remco Mur Kit Netherlands r.mur@kit.nl

Ribic Mirjana YPARD Bosnia Herzegovina mirjana.ribic10@gmail.com

Rizzuti Domenico Forum Italo Tunisino Italy mimmo.rz@gmail.com 

Rooijackers Charlotte YPARD Netherlands charlotterooijackers@gmail.com

Sahraoui Hassina Salama Magazine Algeria salama.magazine2011com@yahoo.fr

Saliba George Union for Mediterranean Spain george.saliba@ufmsecretariat.org 

Sassoli David European Parliament / Euromed Assembly Italy david.sassoli@europarl.europa.eu 

Scanavino Secondo Président de la CIA Italy s.scanavino@cia.it 

Shariqi Fisnik Faculty of Agriculture Pristika Kosovo fisnik.shaqiri@hotmail.com

Shideed Kamel ICARDA Jordan k.shideed@cgiar.org

Spanouli Areti Université de Thessalie Greece ritaspanouli@hotmail.com

Spigoli Flavia FDSN Méditerranée Italy flaviaspg@hotmail.it 

Suarez Villanueva Victor YPARD Spain victorsuarezvillanueva@hotmail.com

Sutera Gabriele Italy

Tadjadit Omar ACDEJA Algeria acdeja@yahoo.fr

Taskin Eren YPARD Turkey ypardturkey@gmail.com



Taya Yasmina FDSN Méditerranée Algeria yasminataya@gmail.com 

Tezer Nese

TZOB - Union of Turkish Chamber of Agriculture

Turkey n.tezer@tzob.org.tr

Theughels Virginie Padiglione Belga Belgium

Thomas Richard ICARDA/CRP-DS Jordan r.thomas@cgiar.org

Tleis Malak YPARD Lebanon malak.tlais@hotmail.com

Tlili Ines Forum Italo Tunisino Tunisia ines.1992@libero.it

Tudela Marco Lorena Universidad Politècnica de Valencia Spain lorenatudelamarco@gmail.com

Turan Gül Gunver Turkey - EU Association Turkey ggturan@gmail.com

Zeinab Almoumani Arab Farmer Network Jordan zeinab_almoumani@yahoo.com

Zhari Abderrahim Ministère de l'Agriculture Morocco a.zhari@agriculture.gov.ma


